UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return to:

AT

Tallahassee, FL 32315-3008
o o Doc#: 1424844018 Fee: $48.00

This Document Prepared By: RH8P Fee:$9.00 APAF Fee: $1.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC Karen A.Yarbrough

Coek County Recorder of Deeds
350 HIGHLAND DRIVE Date: 08/08/2014 10:28 A :
LEWISVIL_E, TX 75067 - 28 AM Pg: 10of8
Tatiana Vakid’z
Parcel ID Numbe::
20-30-401-026-000y _

{Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: September 27, 2011 Loan No: 600555510
Original Loan Amount: $136,3L3/4 FHA Case Number: 1376390014703
New Monsey: $0.00 MIN Number: 100336300000566841

h IMHII!I_J‘IE‘I\HIIIHHIIH

FILE.E_ LOAN MODI¥:ZCATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agiaement”), made this 12th day of September, 2013,
between LETITIA LENIOR whose address is 7520 SOUTH WOLCOTT AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 80620
(“Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC whicn. s arganized and existing under the laws of The
Unlted States of America, and whose address is 350 HVGH.LAND DRIVE, LEMISVILLE, TX 75067
(“Lender”), and Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Irc-("MERS"), and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, tei. (888, 79-MERS, ("Mortgagee®), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Doed (*1ie “Security Instrument”) dated
September 15, 2011 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument vz 1127012005, of the Officlai
Records {Name of Records) of COOK County, IL (County and State, 0. 9her Jurisdiction) and (2)
the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrumei which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “+roperty”, located at

7520 SOUTH WOLCOTT AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 6062y,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A"™ attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
&

‘!DIS"SI_';I.!! a96l!3.+1!l
HUL MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

£300h 11112 {page 1 of 5)

*




1424844016 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

» [*] 3 5 5 1
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

As of October 1, 2013, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $133,214.75, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Bomower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Intsrest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from
Octooar 1, 2013. Bomower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$635.9%, beginning on the 1st day of November, 2013, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of wai1 succeeding month until principal and Interest are paid in full. {f on October 1, 2043
(the “Matusic Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by thic Aareement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If &l or any part of ine Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person ani = beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Ler.der may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, L=iviar shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shal
provide a period of not less than 20 cays from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums s¢ cured by the Security Instrument, If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this penad, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notivs 2t demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenarits, sgreements, and requirements of the Security
instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's <ovenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments..cscrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the”Cocurity Instrument, however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null 'and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrarwrt (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rete of interest payable
under the Note; and ‘

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument ot Socument that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the hole.or Security
instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred.to in (a)
above.

A

8300h 11/12 {page 2 of 5)




1424844016 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lergar will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
tins Agreement,

7. Borrower 7arees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to

effectuatc ﬂ'a tarms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and i.i:re to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(Seal)

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lHlinoi :

County of M

The foregon ins ment as a nowledged before me on __| ,\MU g‘ 99 / 4
by Dr

dmmﬂu DM

(Signature of person kmg acknowledgment)

My Commission Explres on l 9/ [ 0 2@/ [P

on

S 1 0 d
HUD MODIFICATK')N AGREEMENT
8300h 1112

OFFICIAL (SEAL
KIMBERLY D ARnDLD
Netary Public - State of iilinois
My Commission Expires Oct 11, 2016




1424844016 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: ) (Seal) - Lender

Name: Bianca Hockensmiin
Title: Assistant Secrelary

4]

Date of Lenuer's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of T eyas

County of [Seced an
The foregoing instrument wi's acknowledged before me on __ 5241 %
by Bianca Hockensmith .the Assistant Secretary of

Nationstar Mortgage LLC

(7\/\/ vz

{Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on i Cxd 7
{7, KRISTA MARIE MOORE
28785 norory Pupie State of Texas
s Ld My Commission Expifes
i\ EEERE T iy 15,2007
{1a) — -

T

‘I
1 0 % * 9 & 5 8 % + 10
{page 4 of 5)

6 s 5 5
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112




1424844016 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘% Bianca Hockensmith g /_7 7// ‘%
77

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, inc - Nominee for Lender

Titte:  Assistant Secretary
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Texas
County of RN TN

The foregoing instrument yv&s acknowledged beforemeon __ 5 2.4 ~ ¥

by Bianca Hockensmith—, the Assistant Secretary of

Mortgage Electronic Registraiion System, Inc.

A

(Signature of pefson taking acknowledgment)”~

My Commission Expires on 1 \(g’ (7

WS, KRISTA MARIE MOORE
Tt Notary Public. Stote of Texas
2O Jeg My Commigsion Expires

‘ e July 18, 2017

e ———
R L 1
5 Nele,
5. Mol

o
St

5

| 1
10 %

- * 96858 3 +

R - 5 5 1
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 1112 (page 5 of 5)




1424844016 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

Loan Number: 3247585510
Property Address: 7129 SOUTH WOLCOTT AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60620
Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBES PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, ILLINOIS : LOT 7
IN BLOCK 9 IN INGLEFIELD, 5¢'NG A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION
30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGF: 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN THE COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

e 0D 5 8 5 5 10 *

]

* 9 6 5 8 3

+ 1 0D =

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachrment 11/12 Page 1of 1




